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APPENDIX A: PROJECT CONTACT LIST 



Agency Title Contact_Name Address City_PR_PC Email

Ontario Progressive Conservative Party MPP, Nepean
The Honourable Lisa 
MacLeod

250B Greenbank 
Road, Suite 222

Nepean, ON
K2H 8X4

Lisa.macleodco@pc.ola.org

Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks 
Ottawa District 
Office

eanotification.eregion@ontario.ca

Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks 
Environmental 
Assessment 
Coordinator

Mr. Jon Orpana
1259 Gardiners 
Road, Unit 3

Kingston, ON
K7P 3J6

jon.orpana@ontario.ca

Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks District Manager Ms. Tracy Hart
2430 Don Reid 
Drive, Unit 103

Ottawa, ON
K1H 1E1

tracy.hart@ontario.ca

Ministry of Northern Development, Mines, Natural 
Resources and Forestry

District Manager 
(Acting)

Mr. John Almond
Unit 1, 10 
Campus Drive

Kemptville, ON
K0G 1J0

john.almond@ontario.ca

Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs
Policy Advisor 
(Land Use)

Mr. John O'Neill 

P.O. Box 2004
Provincial 
Government 
Building 1st 
Floor, 59 
Ministry Road

Kemptville, ON
K0G 1J0 

ag.info.omafra@ontario.ca

Ministry of Indigenous Affairs
Senior Policy 
Advisor, 
Indigenous Affairs

Ms. Karthi Gobinath
Suite 400, 160 
Bloor Street East

Toronto, ON
M7A 2E6

karthi.gobinath@ontario.ca

Ministry of Heritage, Sport, Tourism and Culture 
Industries

Team Lead Ms. Karla Barboza
401 Bay Street, 
Suite 1700

Toronto, ON
M7A 0A7

karla.barboza@ontario.ca

Ontario Provincial Police
Detachment 
Commander 
(Acting)

Joshua Kingsley
200 
Development 
Drive

Prescott, ON
K0E 1T0

City of Ottawa
Program Manager, 
Transportation 
Planning

Mr. Frank McKinney
110 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J1

Frank.McKinney@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa
General Manager, 
Transit Services

Ms. Renée Amilcar
110 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J1

Renee.Amilcar@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa
General Manager, 
Emergency & 
Protective Services

Ms. Kim Ayotte
110 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J1

kim.ayotte@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa
Area Manager, 
Roads Services

Mr. Chad Findlay
110 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J1

Chad.Findlay@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa

Senior Project 
Manager, 
Infrastructure 
Planning

Mr. John Bougadis
110 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J1

John.Bougadis@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa
General Manager, 
Public Works

Mr. Alain Gonthier
110 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J1

alain.gonthier@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa
Manager, Water 
Distribution

Ms. Carol Hall
110 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J1

Carol.Hall@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa
Acting Director, 
Solid Waste 
Services

Ms. Shelley McDonald
110 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J1

shelley.mcdonald@ottawa.ca

CITY OF OTTAWA

PROVINCIAL AGENCIES



City of Ottawa
Manager, Waste 
Processing & 
Disposal

Mr. Ian Ferguson
110 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J1

Ian.Ferguson@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa Ms. Allison Bergin
111 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J2

Allison.Bergin@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa Mr. Andrew Eagen
112 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J3

Andrew.Eagen@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa Ms. Ann Selfe
113 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J4

Ann.Selfe@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa
Senior Enfineer, 
Infrastructure 
Projects

Ms. Josee Vallee
114 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J5

Josee.Vallee@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa
Senior Engineer, 
Structure Renewal, 
Asset Management

Mr. Jon Grimes
115 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J6

Jon.Grimes@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa
Senior Engineer, 
Road Renewal

Mr. Scott Burden
116 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J7

Scott.Burden@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa

Prg Mgr, Signal 
Installation and 
Field Prg, Traffic 
Services

Mr. Stuart Edison
117 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J8

Stuart.Edison@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa Mr. Cameron Gorman
118 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J9

Cameron.Gorman@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa

Program Manager - 
Acquisitions, 
Corporate Real 
Estate Office

Mr. Stephen O'Brien
119 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J10

Stephen.O'Brien@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa

Accessibility 
Specialist, 
Legislative 
Services

Ms. Megan Richards
120 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J11

Megan.Richards@ottawa.ca

City of Ottawa

Planner II, 
Resiliency & 
Natural Systems 
Policy, PIED

Ms. Amy Macpherson
121 Laurier 
Avenue West

Ottawa, ON
K1P 1J12

Amy.Macpherson@ottawa.ca

Ottawa-Carleton District School Board
Director of 
Education

Ms. Camille Williams-
Taylor

133 Greenbank 
Road

Ottawa, ON
K2H 6L3

director@ocdsb.ca

Ottawa Catholic School Board

Director of 
Education and 
Secretary-
Treasurer

Mr. Thomas D'Amico
570 West Hunt 
Club Road

Nepean, ON
K2G 3R4

Director@ocsb.ca

Conseil des écoles catholiques du Centre-Est

Director of 
Education and 
Secretary-
Treasurer

Mr. Marc Bertrand
4000 Labelle 
Street

Gloucester, ON
K1J 1A1

bertrma@ecolecatholique.ca

Director of 
Education and 
Secretary-
Treasurer

Ms. Sylvie CR 
Tremblay

2445 St-Laurent 
Boulevard

Ottawa, ON  K1G 6C3 sylvie.tremblay@cepeo.on.ca 

SCHOOL BOARDS AND STUDENT TRANSPORTATION AGENCIES



Consortium de transport scolaire d'Ottawa
Transportation 
Agent

André-Yves Guénette
700 Industrial 
Avenue, Suite 
210

Ottawa, ON
K1G 0Y9

ayguenette@ctso.ca 

Ottawa Student Transportation Authority 
Assistant General 
Manager

Mr. Otto Dos Santos
1547 Merivale 
Rd, Suite 300

Ottawa, ON K2G 4V3 otto.dos.santos@ottawaschoolbus.ca

Rideau Valley Conservation Authority

Director, 
Conservation 
Lands and 
Stewardship

Mr. Dan Cooper
3889 Rideau 
Valley Drive, 
P.O. Box 599

Manotick, ON
K4M 1A5

dan.cooper@rvca.ca

Bell Canada
Manager, Access 
Network

Jeffrey Deans jeffrey.deans@bell.ca

Enbridge Mark-ups Mark-ups@enbridge.com

Hydro One
East Zone 
Scheduling

EastZoneScheduling@hydroone.com

Hydro One Networks Inc.
Director, Facilities 
and Real Estate

Mr. John Boldt P.O. Box 5700
Markham, ON
L3R 1C8

RE@HydroOne.com

Hydro Ottawa Jodi Spangaro jodispangaro@hydroottawa.com

Rogers Communications

Enterprise 
Planning & 
Implementation 
Manager

Chris McTiernan chris.mctiernan@rci.rogers.com

Westboro Utilties Vice President Mr. Blake Davis
2474 Leitrim 
Road

Gloucester, ON
K1T 3V3

bdavis@westboroutilities.com

Westboro Utilties Vice President Mr. Peter Zielinski
4217 Barnsdale 
Road

Nepean, ON
K0A 2Z0

pzielinski@westboroutilities.com

Zayo Group
Outside Plant 
Project Manager

John Steele john.steele@zayo.com

Ontario Federation of Agriculture General Manager Ms. Cathy Lennon
200 Hanlon 
Creek Boulevard

Guelph, ON
N1C 0A1

cathy.lennon@ofa.on.ca

Upper Canada Snowmobile Region President Mr. Peter Asquini info@ucsr.ca
Bike Ottawa William van Geest william.vangeest@bikeottawa.ca 

Just the Spot Storage and Secure Yards Peter Hauderowicz
4241 Barnsdale 
Road

Manotick, ON
K2C 3H2

peterh@justthespot.com

Tomlinson Group
Environmental and 
Land Project 
Manager

Craig Bellinger
100 Citigate 
Drive

Ottawa, ON
K2J 6K7

cbellinger@tomlinsongroup.com

BUSINESSES / INTEREST GROUPS

UTILITIES

LOCAL AGENCIES



Lafarge Canada 
Senior Land 
Manager

Chris Galway
3491 Rideau 
Road

Ottawa, ON
K1G 3N4 chris.galway@lafargeholcim.com

Drain-All

Manager of 
Transfer and 
Processing 
Facilitites

David Elsie
2705 Stevenage 
Drive

Ottawa, ON
K1G 3N2

David.Elsie@drainall.com

Taggart Realty Management Braden Walker
225 Metcalfe 
Street, Suite 708

Ottawa, ON K2P 1P9
braden.walker@taggart.ca

West Barrhaven Community Association President Darrell F Bartraw
18 Pepperrall 
Crescent

Ottawa, ON
K2J 3V8 ucanemaildbart@gmail.com


